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(b) if so, the result thereof?

The Deputy Minister in the Minls- .

try of Home Affairs (Shrimati Cham-
drasekhar): (a) and (b). In this conection, attention is invited to the Memorandum submitted to the House on the 3rd September, 1956 along with the report of the Commission and to the reply given to the unstarred questions No. 903 on the 14th August, 1961 and No. 2372 on
31-5-1962.

Merit-Cum-Means Scholarships

2204. Shri Yamuna Prasad Mandal:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the number of merit-cum-means scholarships allotted to each technical institute in Bihar during 1063-64;

(b) the amount given to each institute during the same period; and

(¢) the amount of money given to Bihar for scholarships to be given to the pupils of other backward classes under the same Scheme?

The Minister of Education (Shri M.
C. Chagla): (a) In addition to the renewal of scholarships allotted pre~
viously, the number of fresh sholar-
ships to the first year students allotted to technical institutions in Bihar during academic session 1963-64 under the Merit-cum-Means Scholar=-
ships Scheme is given in the Statement laid on the Table of the House [Placed in Library. See No. LT-2727/
64].

Higher Secondary Schools in South
Andamans

2205. Shrimati Savitri Nigam: Wil the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Hindl and Urdu are the two media of instructions in the higher secondary schools in south Andamans (Port
Blair): and

(b) if so, whether separate teachers qualified to teach different subjects in
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Hindi or Urdy have been provided in those schools?

The Minister of Education (Shri M.
C. Chagla): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The detailed information 1is being collected and will be laid on the table of the Lok Sabha in due course.

Allahabad Pre-Examimation Coaching
Centre

Shri Vishram Prasad:
2207.{ Shri Prakash Vir Shastri:
Shri Yashpal Singh.
Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have opened a pre-examination coaching centre for Scheduled
Caste|Scheduled Tribe candidates at
Allahabad;

(b) the number of teacher-student ratio in the said school; and

(c) the total amount including fees, boarding spent per student?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shrimati Chandrasekhar): (a) Yes.

(b) All the teachers are employed only part-time, The ratio of part-time teachers to students as on 31-12-1963 wag 36:52 There area large number of subjects to be taught.

(c) About Rs. 200 per student per month during 1962-63. This includes all the expenditure.
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